
BHAVAN’S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA 

BUS ROUTE 2025-2026 

 

 

 

BUS No. 32 - EDAVATTOM 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 VALAKOM CHURCH BACK SIDE 1 7.20 4.41 

2 THOTTARAMATTOM TEMPLE 2 7.25 4.34 

3 PEREPPARAMBU TEMPLE 3 7.35 4.25 

4 ELLATHUTHARAYIL 4 7.33 4.22 

5 KADOOKARA NSS/SNDP Jn 5 7.42. 4.20 

6 ODINJUKUTHI BRIDGE 6 7.43 4.19 

7 ARUPATHIL JN 7 7.44 4.18 

8 PALLIYARAKKAVU TEMPLE 8 7.45 4.17 

9 KOCHUPURACKAL 9 7.47 4.15 

10 THEREKKAL 10 7.50 4.12 

11 CHUNGAM 11 7.52 4.10 

12 PALAMKADAV 12 7.55 4.07 

13 MIDAYIKUNNU 13 8.00 4.02 



BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

 

BUS No.31 - ARAYANKAVU 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 CHEEPUNKAL 1 7.30 4.18 

2 ARAYANKAVU 2 7.40 4.08 

3 NEERPARA 3 7.43 4.05 

4 VARIKKAMKUNNU 4 7.44 4.04 

5 DB COLLEGE 5 7.45 4.03 

6 VETTIKATTUMUKKU JN 6 7.47 4.01 

7 PALLIPADY VELLOOR 7 7.48 4.00 

8 MANAKKAKADAV VELLOOR 8 7.50 3.58 

9 PLANCHUVADU VELLOOR 9 7.51 3.57 

10 VELLOOR PIPELINE 10 7.52 3.56 

11 VELLOOR PANCHAYAT 11 7.53 3.55 

12 VELLOOR JUNCTION 12 7.54 3.54 

13 RAILWAY STATION,VELLOOR 13 7.55 3.53 

 School  8.10 3.45 



 

BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 
 

BUS No.30 - THALAYOLAPARAMBU 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 THALAYOLAPARAMBU BUS STAND 1 7.30 4.39 

2 THALAYOLAPARAMBU BRIDGE 2 7.31 4.36 

3 THALAYOLAPARAMBU GOVT HOSPITAL 3 7.33 4.33 

4 KARTHIANI TEMPLE THALAYOLAPARAMBU 4 7.34 4.32 

5 KSEB JN 5 7.36 4.31 

6 SYLON KAVALA 6 7.38 4.28 

7 MANNAR 7 7.41 4.25 

8 APPANCHIRA 8 7.48 4.22 

9 CHIRAPURAM 9 7.51 4.19 

10 IRUMBAYAM 10 8.01 4.09 

11 KALLAYETHUKUNNU PALLY 11 8.11 3.59 

12 SCHOOL 12 8.21 3.45 



BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 
 

BUS No. 29 - THOTTABHAGAM 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 KAINI 2 7.20 4.30 

2 KOORAPALLY KURIZ 3 7.25 4.35 

3 KAKKOOR 4 7.30 4.40 

4 ONAKKOOR ALINCHUVADU 5 7.37 4.20 

5 ONAKKOOR KARAYOGAM 7 7.40 4.17 

6 ONAKOOR PALLIPADY 6 7.43 4.15 

7 ONAKOOR NIRAPPU 8 7.45 4.12 

9 EXCISE KADAVU 10 7.52 4.05 

10 ONASSERRY 11 7.55 4.00 

11 THOTTABHAGAM 12 7.57 3.58 

12 PERATHRAKULAM 13 8.00 3.55 

13 SCHOOL  8.10 3.45 



BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 
 

BUS No. 28 - MARAVANTHURUTH 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 UDAYANAPURAM TEMPLE 1 7.04 4.48 

2 KANIYAMTHODU 2 7.05 4.47 

3 PITHRUKUNNAM 3 7.06 4.44 

4 NANADAM 4 7.07 4.42 

5 ETHIPUZHA 5 7.09 4.40 

6 KULASEKHARAMANGALAM 6 7.11 4.38 

7 CHEMPU TOLL 7 7.14 4.36 

8 CHEMPU PUMP 8 7.16 4.34 

9 POST OFFICE CHEMPU 9 7.18 4.32 

10 CHEMPU MOSQUE 10 7.20 4.30 

11 MARAVANTHURUTH 11 7.30 4.18 

12 KADOOKARA 12 7.31 4.17 

13 CHUNGAM 13 7.32 4.15 

14 POOTHARAPADY 14 7.33 4.13 

15 THATTAVELI 15 7.34 4.12 

16 PALAMKADAV 16 7.36 4.10 

17 ANAND BAZAR 17 7.38 4.08 

18 THALAYOLAPARMBU MARKET 18 7.40 4.07 

19 PLANCHUVADU (KEEZHOOR) 19 7.46 3.58 

20 KEZHOOR 20 7.47 3.57 

21 MUZHAYANMOOD 21 7.50 3.52 

22 KARIKODE ARCH 22 7.52 3.49 

23 MANAKKAPADY 23 7.53 3.48 

24 KAYOORIKKAL 24 7.55 3.47 

25 POLICE STATION VELLOOR 25 7.58 3.46 

26 SCHOOL   3.45 



BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 27 - VADAYAR 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 CHALAPARAMBU 1 7.17 4.40 

2 VALLAKOM SUB STATION 2 7.19 4.39 

3 VALLAKOM CHURCH 3 7.20 4.37 

4 THURUVELIKUNNU 4 7.22 4.35 

5 VADAYAR BRIDGE 5 7.24 4.33 

6 VADAYAR TEMPLE 6 7.25 4.31 

7 MARSLEEBA SCHOOL 7 7.26 4.30 

8 POTTANCHIRA 8 7.27 4.29 

9 VAADAYAR PUMP 9 7.28 4.28 

10 NICE 10 7.30 4.25 

11 PALLIKAVALA 11 7.37 4.19 

12 CARNIVAL THEATURE 12 7.40 4.18 

13 ILLITHONDU 13 7.43 4.17 

14 THALAPPARA 14 7.45 4.15 

15 POTHY 15 7.50 4.12 

16 MERCY HOSPITAL POTHY 16 7.52 4.10 

17 SCHOOL 17 8.10 3.45 



BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 26 - VELIYANAD 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 THOTTOOR JN 1 7.31 4.29 

2 VELIYANADU KAVALA 3 7.32 4.28 

3 THIRUMARAYOOR KURUIZ 2 7.30 4.30 

4 VELIYANADU TEMPLE 4 7.34 4.26 

5 PUTHUMANAPADY 5 7.37 4.23 

6 MAMALAKAVALA 6 7.40 4.20 

7 PAZHOOR TEMPLE 7 7.43 4.19 

8 MULLOOR PADY 8 7.46 4.17 

9 DEVIPADY 9 7.47 4.15 

10 FIRE STATION PIRAVOM 10 7.55 4.11 

11 OLD PUMP PIRAVOM 11 7.56 4.10 

12 FATHIMA SCHOOL 12 7.57 4.09 

13 MORE SUPER MARKET PIRAVOM 13 7.58 4.08 

14 PIRAVOM HOSPITAL Jn 14 7.59 4.08 

15 THEKKUMMOOTTILPADY 15 8.00 4.07 

16 JAYANTHI JN 16 8.01 4.05 

17 PALACHUVADU 17 8.03 4.03 

18 AYURVEDA HOSPITAL 18 8.04 4.01 

19 KALLUVETTAMADA 19 8.05 3.59 

20 PULLOORMADAM 20 8.06 3.58 

21 MULAKULAM CHURCH 21 8.07 3.55 

22 MULAKULAM PALLIPADY 22 8.08 3.52 

23 VALAPPILPAPDY 23 8.09 3.50 

24 ARATTUKULAM - MULAKULAM 24 8.10 3.47 

 SCHOOL  8.15 3.45 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 25 - Kakkad 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point 
Route 
Order 

Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 KALLARA TEMPLE 1 7.10 4.27 

2 MAMALASSERY JUNCTION 2 7.12 4.22 

3 KAKKAD KADAVU 4 7.30 4.14 

4 PAZHOOR PADIPPURA 5 7.40 4.11 

5 CHIRAKKAL PADY 6 7.44 4.08 

6 JMP JUNCTION 7 7.46 4.06 

7 KOCHU PALLY 8 7.50 4.04 

8 PIRAVOM BUS STAND 9 7.51 4.05 

9 KOLLICKAL 9 7.55 4.03 

10 ACHAN PADY - MULAKULAM 10 8.12 3.46 

 SCHOOL  8.15 3.45 



 

BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 24 - Ramamangalam 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 ANCHALPETTY 1 6.55 4.07 

2 ANCHALPETTY MAVINCHUVADU 1 7.00 4.10 

3 PAMPAKUDA GOVT. HOSPITAL 2 7.03 4.12 

4 PAMPAKUDA 3 7.03 4.15 

5 NEYTHUSHALA PADY 4 7.11 4.18 

6 KOTTAPURAM 5 7.13 4.23 

7 RAMAMANGALAM 6 7.16 4.26 

8 NETTOORPADAM 7 7.21 4.33 

9 RAMAMANGALAM MARKET ROAD 8 7.30 4.40 

10 KIZHUMURY 9 7.32 4.42 

11 MAMALASSERY TEMPLE 10 7.37 4.47 

12 KAVUMKADA 11 7.40 4.52 

13 KAKKADU BRIDGE 3 7.43 4.55 

14 OLD PANCHAYAT PIRAVOM 12 7.55 3.57 

15 H S S PIRAVOM 13 7.56 3.55 

16 PIRAVOM POLICE STATION 14 7.58 3.53 

17 KARINGALCHIRA 15 8.00 3.52 

18 BOAT HOUSE 16 8.05 3.50 

19 SCHOOL  8.10 3.45 



 

BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 23 - Enadhi  

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 ENADHI 1 7.30 4.40 

2 BRAHMANGALAM 2 7.40 4.31 

3 BRAHMANGALAM MAHADEV TEMPLE 3 7.45 4.21 

4 KATHIRIKODE 4 7.50 4.16 

5 KARIPPADAM CHALUNGAL 5 7.55 4.11 

6 KARIPPADAM HEALTH CENTRE 6 7.57 4.06 

7 KARIPPADAM PARAKAL 7 8.00 4.04 

8 VADAKARA 8 8.03 4.02 

9 VETTIKATTUMUKKU GURUMANDIRAM 9 8.04 4.01 

10 SCHOOL  8.15. 3.45 



BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 22 - KADUTHURUTHY 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 MALIYOOR TEMPLE 1 7.00 4.43 

2 KURUPUNTHARA MARKET 2 7.02 4.41 

3 MUTTUCHIRA 3 7.07 4.36 

4 MUTTUCHIRA PUMP 4 7.08 4.36 

5 PATTALAMUKKU 5 7.11 4.33 

6 KURUSHIMOODU 6 7.15 4.30 

7 CHIRAKUNNAM 7 7.20 4.28 

8 KADUTHURUTHY MARKET 8 7.23 4.25 

9 K S PURAM 9 7.28 4.22 

10 SVD 10 7.33 4.20 

11 ALARI 11 7.35 4.18 

12 ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM MADOM 12 7.38 4.15 

13 ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM 13 7.40 4.14 

14 MUZHYZNMOODU PERUVA 14 7.43 4.09 

15 KUNNAPILLY PERUVA 15 7.45 4.07 

16 PERUVA SBI 16 7.50 4.05 

17 KURUVELIPADAM 17 7.55 4.02 

18 MOORKATTIPADY 18 7.57 4.00 

19 CHECK POST 19 8.05 3.53 

20 ESI 20 8.07 3.51 

21 UNION OFFICE 21 8.08 3.49 

22 KNERC 22 8.10 3.48 

23 TOWNSHIP CRUSH 23 8.11 3.47 

24 TOWNSHIP 24 8.11 3.47 

25 SCHOOL  8.12 3.45 



 

 

BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 21 - Ambaloor 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 POOTHOTTA 1 7.10 4.20 

2 PUTHANKAVU 2 7.15 4.17 

3 AMBALLOOR JN 3 7.20 4.12 

4 AMBALOOR PANCHAYAT 4 7.25 4.11 

5 MILLINGAL 5 7.30 4.09 

6 KANJIRAMATTOM PALLY 6 7.33 4.08 

7 GAMA JN 7 7.34 4.07 

8 CHALAKKAPARA 8 7.35 4.06 

9 VETTIKATTUMUKKU BRIDGE 13 7.45 4.00 

 SCHOOL  8.10 3.45 



BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 20 - Elanji 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 AVARMA 1 7.20 4.05 

2 PERUMPADAVAM CHURCH 2 7.22 4.08 

3 CHEEPPUM PADI 3 7.25 4.10 

4 NSS ELANJI 4 7.27 4.13 

5 PHILOMINA SCHOOL 5 7.29 4.15 

6 ELENJI 6 7.32 4.18 

7 JANATHA Jn 7 7.37 4.21 

8 PAINKUTTY 8 7.40 4.23 

9 VINCOS 9 7.42 4.25 

10 ANTHYAL 10 7.43 4.28 

11 NAMAKUZHY 11 7.45 4.31 

12 ELLIKAMUKADA 12 7.46 4.35 

13 BPC COLLEGE 13 7.47 4.37 

14 MULAKULAM TEMPLE 14 7.55 3.50 

15 VADAKUNNAPUZHA 15 7.57 3.52 

16 GOVT. SCHOOL PERUVA 16 8.00 3.55 

17 PERUVA JN 17 8.02 4.00 

18 SCHOOL  8.10 3.45 



 

 

 

BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 19 - Vaikom 2025-26 

Slno Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 PULIMCHUVADU 1 7.05 4.20 

2 MURIANKULANGARA 5 7.07 4.25 

3 KAVARAPADI 4 7.10 4.26 

4 AIYYAR KULANGARA 3 7.12 4.27 

5 ARATTUKULAM 2 7.14 4.28 

6 KIZHAKENADA 6 7.15 4.29 

7 THEKKENADA 7 7.16 4.30 

8 THOTTUVAKKOM 8 7.18 4.32 

9 ASHRAMAM SCHOOL 9 7.20 4.35 

10 KACHERIKAVALA 10 7.22 4.36 

11 PADINJARENADA 11 7.23 4.37 

12 BUS STAND VAIKKOM 12 7.24 4.38 

13 KOCHU KAVALA 13 7.25 4.39 

14 ERANAKULAM KAVALA 14 7.26 4.40 

 SCHOOL  8.10 3.45 



BHAVAN'S NEWSPRINT VIDYALAYA, VELLOOR 

BUS No. 18 - Maneed 2025-26 

Sl.No Boarding Point Route Order Morning Trip Evening Trip 

1 MEMUGHAM 1 7.10 4.18 

2 MEMUGHAM KURUIZ 2 7.11 4.19 

3 KOZHIKUTTY 3 7.12 4.20 

4 KOZHIKUTTINADA 4 7.13 4.22 

5 PAMBRA 5 7.14 4.24 

6 MANEED H S 6 7.15 4.28 

7 EZHAKARANADU KAVALA 7 7.23 4.40 

8 SRAPPALLY 8 7.24 4.43 

9 AYUR VEDAPADDY 9 7.25 4.38 

10 MEKKATTUMATTOM 10 7.31 4.36 

11 NECHOOR 11 7.32 4.35 

12 PEEDIKAPADY 12 7.33 4.34 

13 MILLUMPADY 13 7.34 4.32 

14 YMCA MANEED 14 7.36 4.31 

15 MANEED PANCHAYAT 15 7.37 4.30 

16 AANAMUNTHI 16 7.38 4.30 

17 PAKKANAR PADY 17 7.39 4.48 

18 PUTHAN NADA 18 7.40 4.49 

19 KAROOR KAVU 19 7.41 4.16 

20 CHUNGANPARA 20 7.42 4.15 

21 ESHTIKAKALAM 21 7.43 4.14 

22 AYURVEDA SHOP 22 7.45 4.10 

23 PEPPATHY 23 7.48 4.06 

24 CHINMAYA 24 7.50 4.04 

25 VELIYANADU VALAVU 25 7.53 3.58 

26 MURINGANATTUPARA 26 7.54 3.57 

27 VATTAPARA 27 7.58 3.53 

28 CHERUKARA PALAM 28 8.00 3.50 

29 SCHOOL  8.20 3.45 

 


